Vehicle information

Production date 2022-12-19

Model XC40

Series -

Generation E:

Body type -

Type code -

Engine code E400V6 Without cumbustion engine for propulsion
Power -

Fuel type No fuel

Displacement -

Drive type -

Steering side Left

Color

Interior

Transmission 1EDT AWD

Transmission code -

Vehicle Options

Code Option

1402 Secondary exterior code contrasting colour roof 019 black stone, extra variant

1504 STOLEN VEHICLE/THEFT NOTIFY With Stolen Vehicle Tracking / With Theft Notification
1602 ASSISTANCE SERVICES With Assistance Services

2702 CONNECTIVITY With Connectivity

2B03 HEATER TYPE HVCH, High Voltage Coolant heater

2G08 PARKING CAMERA Rear Parking Camera, GEN 2

2L03 LEVELLING SENSOR CONFIGURATION VDDM, Front Left, Rear Left

2202 Remote monitoring system rms activated



Code

3MO01

3X01

6E02

6203

6M02

7HO1

8F10

8G09

8N02

8001

8P19

8Q01

8V01

8X0E

9D01

AAO07

BAO3

BEO02

cio1

CcJo7

CNO02

CP04

Ccvo2

D201

DAD2

DBOC

DF02

E101

E403

EBO1

Option

PRODUCT LABEL Country of Origin

ALARM LOGIC Alarm Logic Base

Audio level audio high

INTERIOR LIGHT INTENSITY Extra variant

Tailgate, seal drain seal plug tailgate drain

Front anti-roll bar front anti-roll bar 1

INFOTAINMENT HEAD UNIT Extra variant

Device mirroring wireless device mirroring, carplay

IHU LEVEL IHU high

Car/steering/seat?2 extra variant

Cable harness tailgate extra variant

Car/steering extra variant

CAR/STEERING/GEARBOX Extra Variant

Charge cord cord, plug i, type 3, mode 2, lowpwr, 1p-8a

Car/steering/seat3 extra variant

VEHICLE TYPE V316 XC40

Ac compressors electric ac

Vacuum Less Brake System

STEERING WHEEL POSITION Left Hand Drive

ELECTRIC VEHICLE INLET Electric Vehicle Inlet, type 3 China DC quickcharge

Stop/Start

FRONT EL PROPULSION MOTOR Front Electric Propulsion Motor (204PS) Gear 8.57

Active Grillshutter

DRIVE All Wheel Drive

SHIFT BY WIRE With Shift By Wire

GEARBOX 1EDT, Electric Drive Train, 1 speed

GEARBOX,TYPE Automatic gearbox

EXPANDING ABSORBER FRONT Absorber Firewall type A

Adaptive load limiter front adaptive load limiter front driver

REFRIGERANT 1234YF



Code

EEO4

EFOE

EK02

EMO02

ERO8

FGO1

FHO1

FK6R

FLO1

FMO1

FNO2

GRO8

JAD3

JEO2

JS02

JT02

JX0A

K502

K603

K903

KBO5

KGO03

KI05

KK05

KTO03

KU04

KZOE

L404

L601

L702

Option

Parking climate level full parking climate

Refrigerant agent quantity refrigerating agent 725g

SRS CALIBRATION SRS Calibration 2

Err seat belts with electrical reversible retractors

PRE CLEANING With Pre-Cleaning 2.1 CHINA

SEAT COLOUR INTERIOR Charcoal upholstery colour interior

ROOF COLOUR INTERIOR Charcoal roof colour interior

COLOURS,INT/EXT Blue Fire

BASE COLOUR INTERIOR Charcoal base colour interior

INSERT COLOUR INTERIOR Charcoal insert colour interior

Contrasting colour roof contrasting colour roof 019 black stone

GRILL TYPE BEV Grill

HEADLIGHTS,SYMMETRY R asymmetric

CORNERING LIGHTS With Cornering Light

REAR FOGLIGHT TOWFUNCTION Foglights shut off when trailer is connected, only trailers foglights are running

FOGLIGHTS IN SPOILER Foglight

EXTERIOR LIGHTS SIGNATURE Exterior Lights Signature lllumination Pattern H

RADIO, AMP & SPEAKER SYSTEM High Performance audio

TELEPHONE NETWORK Telephone system TD-SCDMA

INDUCTIVE CHARGING, SMARTPHONE Inductive charging for smartphone + NFC

COMBINED INSTRUMENT Drivers Information Module with 12.3 inch screen, Generation 2

CRUISE CONTROL Adaptive Cruise Control

Traffic jam assist with traffic jam assist 4

Usb connection with usb hub, type ¢

VIDEO ALLOWED Speed dependent

TELEMATIC MODULE With Telematic CA Module

Telematic module with telematic ca module china

FOOT MOVEMENT DETECTION MODULE Foot movement detection module, Gen 2

Retrigg enabling - if alarm retrigg 1 cycle

SELF OPENING BOOTLID/TAILGATE With poweroperated tailgate or bootlid



Code

L902

LDO1

LGO1

LLO2

LMO1

LO03

LTO1

LUO1

Lv03

LWo02

MB04

MCO04

MEQ2

MG02

MHO02

MI03

MJo2

MLO2

MMO02

MS22

MTO4

N501

N603

N703

NC11

NG1D

NP02

NU03

NV02

NWO03

Option

KEYLESS ENTRY Passive entry, Personal Car Communicator, incl. remote tag

REAR WIEW MIRROR,LH SIDE LH side rear wiew mirror, wide angle

AUDIBLE LOCKING FEEDBACK Audible locking feedback disabled

VISIBLE LOCKING/UNLOCKING Visible locking and unlocking feedback, default ON

UNLOCK SETTING Two step unlocking enabled, default OFF, Slam locking disabled

PANIC FUNCTION Panic function with light & sound

OPEN, REAR SIDE DOOR 1 pull to open Rear side door, from locked

AUTOMATIC LOCKING BY SPEED Automatic Locking by speed always ON, disabled in menu

INTERIOR MOTION SENSOR With interior motion sensor preparation

BLIND SPOT INFORMATION SYSTEM Blind spot Information System with CTA

EXTERIOR SOUND UNIT With Exterior Sound Unit + speaker

AIR QUALITY SYSTEM Air Quality System, Multifilter2

HOOK FOR HANDBAG Hook for handbag in glovebox

APMS Air borne Particulate Matter Sensor, aka PMZ2.5-sensor

lonizer option

ESM CALIBRATION With ESM calibration B

Speech

lonic internal air cleaner with ionic internal air cleaner

Digital owners manual

INSTRUCTIONS Owners manual 'Chinese simplified’, with warrany booklet

INSTRUMENT CLUSTER CALIBR. Parameter file for EUROPE

ARMREST, MIDDLE REAR SEAT 2row Centre armrest with cupholders

HEADRESTS FRONT Headsrests Front, Fixed

Child seat attchm, label rear isofix label, a

INTERIOR DECOR PANELS Decor 'TOPOGRAPHY'/Back lit decor

Upholstery material microfiber protec, textile and vinyl

SEATS 5seat

CUSHION EXTENSION, DRIVER Cushion extension mechanical, driver

LUMBAR SUPPORT 4 way lumbar support

CUSHION EXTENSION, PASSENGER Cushion extension mechanical, passenger



Code

NZ01

P201

PDO02

PNO3

PS02

PZ01

R0O09

R15A

R304

R603

RD02

REOA

RGO9

RHO2

RKO5

RLO2

RMO3

RNO2

RPO3

RU09

RV02

RX02

RY05

T601

T702

TMO4

TPO5

TX04

V102

VvC02

Option

Upholstery type production upholstery

GEARSHIFTER PANEL Gearshift panel High gloss Black

INTERIOR ILLUMINATION Interior lightning high version

REAR WIEW MIRROR, TYPE Automatic dimming inner & outer

STORAGE TRAY TUNNEL CONSOL Storage tray tunnel console

Luggage space in front luggage space in front, std

WHEEL REAR (IF FR RR DIFF) 19' 5-Double Spoke Black Diamond Cut Alloy Wheel

WHEEL 19 ' 5-Double Spoke Black Diamond Cut Alloy Wheel

RIM, INCH 19' Rim

SPARE WHEEL Repair kit

Hill start assist

WHEEL BRAKES TYPE FRONT Front Brake discs 18’

TYREPRESSURE MONITORING SYSTEM Indirect TPMS, China Algorithm

Post Impact Braking

WHEEL BRAKES TYPE REAR Rear brake 18' Reinforced 340x20 GG

COLLISION MITIGATION SUPPORT With Collision Mitigation Support Front, ver.1

COLLISION MITIG. & WARN. REAR With Rear Collision Mitigation

Hill Descent Control

Radartype with argus

STEERING WHEEL Steering wheel, 3 spoke, PU with unideco inlays, Sport

Escalated Emergency Stop EES Level 1

STAGGERED WHEEL Staggered wheels

VIBR. DAMPER STEERING WHEEL Vibration damper, version 4

LAMINATED WINDOWS Tempered glass, side & rear windows

RAINSENSOR Rain sensor

DECOR SIDE WINDOWS High gloss black decor side windows

ROOF RAILS Roof rails integrated Glossy black

D-pillar trim recharge

PARKING TICKET HOLDER With Ticket holder

TPMS MENU FUNCTIONS in IHU TPMS, Reset menu



Code Option

VP09 Parking assistance parking assistance, front and rear gen 3



