Vehicle information

Production date	2022-12-19
Model	XC40
Series	-
Generation	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
Body type	•
Type code	-
Engine code	E400V6 Without cumbustion engine for propulsion
Power	
Fuel type	No fuel
Displacement	
Drive type	5
Steering side	Left
Color	
Interior	
Transmission	1EDT AWD
Transmission code	

Vehicle Options

Option

Code

1402	Secondary exterior code contrasting colour roof 019 black stone, extra variant
1504	STOLEN VEHICLE/THEFT NOTIFY With Stolen Vehicle Tracking / With Theft Notification
1602	ASSISTANCE SERVICES With Assistance Services
2702	CONNECTIVITY With Connectivity
2B03	HEATER TYPE HVCH, High Voltage Coolant heater
2G08	PARKING CAMERA Rear Parking Camera, GEN 2
2L03	LEVELLING SENSOR CONFIGURATION VDDM, Front Left, Rear Left
2Z02	Remote monitoring system rms activated

Code	Option
3M01	PRODUCT LABEL Country of Origin
3X01	ALARM LOGIC Alarm Logic Base
6E02	Audio level audio high
6203	INTERIOR LIGHT INTENSITY Extra variant
6M02	Tailgate, seal drain seal plug tailgate drain
7H01	Front anti-roll bar front anti-roll bar 1
8F10	INFOTAINMENT HEAD UNIT Extra variant
8G09	Device mirroring wireless device mirroring, carplay
8N02	IHU LEVEL IHU high
8001	Car/steering/seat2 extra variant
8P19	Cable harness tailgate extra variant
8Q01	Car/steering extra variant
8V01	CAR/STEERING/GEARBOX Extra Variant
8X0E	Charge cord cord, plug i, type 3, mode 2, lowpwr, 1p-8a
9D01	Car/steering/seat3 extra variant
AA07	VEHICLE TYPE V316 XC40
BA03	Ac compressors electric ac
BE02	Vacuum Less Brake System
C101	STEERING WHEEL POSITION Left Hand Drive
CJ07	ELECTRIC VEHICLE INLET Electric Vehicle Inlet, type 3 China DC quickcharge
CN02	Stop/Start
CP04	FRONT EL PROPULSION MOTOR Front Electric Propulsion Motor (204PS) Gear 8.57
CV02	Active Grillshutter
D201	DRIVE All Wheel Drive
DA02	SHIFT BY WIRE With Shift By Wire
DB0C	GEARBOX 1EDT, Electric Drive Train, 1 speed
DF02	GEARBOX,TYPE Automatic gearbox
E101	EXPANDING ABSORBER FRONT Absorber Firewall type A
E403	Adaptive load limiter front adaptive load limiter front driver
EB01	REFRIGERANT 1234YF

Code	Option
EE04	Parking climate level full parking climate
EF0E	Refrigerant agent quantity refrigerating agent 725g
EK02	SRS CALIBRATION SRS Calibration 2
EM02	Err seat belts with electrical reversible retractors
ER08	PRE CLEANING With Pre-Cleaning 2.1 CHINA
FG01	SEAT COLOUR INTERIOR Charcoal upholstery colour interior
FH01	ROOF COLOUR INTERIOR Charcoal roof colour interior
FK6R	COLOURS,INT/EXT Blue Fire
FL01	BASE COLOUR INTERIOR Charcoal base colour interior
FM01	INSERT COLOUR INTERIOR Charcoal insert colour interior
FN02	Contrasting colour roof contrasting colour roof 019 black stone
GR08	GRILL TYPE BEV Grill
JA03	HEADLIGHTS,SYMMETRY R asymmetric
JE02	CORNERING LIGHTS With Cornering Light
JS02	REAR FOGLIGHT TOWFUNCTION Foglights shut off when trailer is connected, only trailers foglights are running
JT02	FOGLIGHTS IN SPOILER Foglight
JX0A	EXTERIOR LIGHTS SIGNATURE Exterior Lights Signature Illumination Pattern H
K502	RADIO, AMP & SPEAKER SYSTEM High Performance audio
K603	TELEPHONE NETWORK Telephone system TD-SCDMA
K903	INDUCTIVE CHARGING, SMARTPHONE Inductive charging for smartphone + NFC
KB05	COMBINED INSTRUMENT Drivers Information Module with 12.3 inch screen, Generation 2
KG03	CRUISE CONTROL Adaptive Cruise Control
KI05	Traffic jam assist with traffic jam assist 4
KK05	Usb connection with usb hub, type c
KT03	VIDEO ALLOWED Speed dependent
KU04	TELEMATIC MODULE With Telematic CA Module
KZ0E	Telematic module with telematic ca module china
L404	FOOT MOVEMENT DETECTION MODULE Foot movement detection module, Gen 2
L601	Retrigg enabling - if alarm retrigg 1 cycle
L702	SELF OPENING BOOTLID/TAILGATE With poweroperated tailgate or bootlid

Code	Option
L902	KEYLESS ENTRY Passive entry, Personal Car Communicator, incl. remote tag
LD01	REAR WIEW MIRROR,LH SIDE LH side rear wiew mirror, wide angle
LG01	AUDIBLE LOCKING FEEDBACK Audible locking feedback disabled
LL02	VISIBLE LOCKING/UNLOCKING Visible locking and unlocking feedback, default ON
LM01	UNLOCK SETTING Two step unlocking enabled, default OFF, Slam locking disabled
L003	PANIC FUNCTION Panic function with light & sound
LT01	OPEN, REAR SIDE DOOR 1 pull to open Rear side door, from locked
LU01	AUTOMATIC LOCKING BY SPEED Automatic Locking by speed always ON, disabled in menu
LV03	INTERIOR MOTION SENSOR With interior motion sensor preparation
LW02	BLIND SPOT INFORMATION SYSTEM Blind spot Information System with CTA
MB04	EXTERIOR SOUND UNIT With Exterior Sound Unit + speaker
MC04	AIR QUALITY SYSTEM Air Quality System, Multifilter2
ME02	HOOK FOR HANDBAG Hook for handbag in glovebox
MG02	APMS Air borne Particulate Matter Sensor, aka PM2.5-sensor
MH02	lonizer option
MI03	ESM CALIBRATION With ESM calibration B
MJ02	Speech
ML02	Ionic internal air cleaner with ionic internal air cleaner
MM02	Digital owners manual
MS22	INSTRUCTIONS Owners manual 'Chinese simplified', with warrany booklet
MT04	INSTRUMENT CLUSTER CALIBR. Parameter file for EUROPE
N501	ARMREST, MIDDLE REAR SEAT 2row Centre armrest with cupholders
N603	HEADRESTS FRONT Headsrests Front, Fixed
N703	Child seat attchm, label rear isofix label, a
NC11	INTERIOR DECOR PANELS Decor 'TOPOGRAPHY'/Back lit decor
NG1D	Upholstery material microfiber protec, textile and vinyl
NP02	SEATS 5seat
NU03	CUSHION EXTENSION, DRIVER Cushion extension mechanical, driver
NV02	LUMBAR SUPPORT 4 way lumbar support
NW03	CUSHION EXTENSION, PASSENGER Cushion extension mechanical, passenger

Code	Option
NZ01	Upholstery type production upholstery
P201	GEARSHIFTER PANEL Gearshift panel High gloss Black
PD02	INTERIOR ILLUMINATION Interior lightning high version
PN03	REAR WIEW MIRROR, TYPE Automatic dimming inner & outer
PS02	STORAGE TRAY TUNNEL CONSOL Storage tray tunnel console
PZ01	Luggage space in front luggage space in front, std
R009	WHEEL REAR (IF FR RR DIFF) 19' 5-Double Spoke Black Diamond Cut Alloy Wheel
R15A	WHEEL 19 ' 5-Double Spoke Black Diamond Cut Alloy Wheel
R304	RIM, INCH 19' Rim
R603	SPARE WHEEL Repair kit
RD02	Hill start assist
RE0A	WHEEL BRAKES TYPE FRONT Front Brake discs 18'
RG09	TYREPRESSURE MONITORING SYSTEM Indirect TPMS, China Algorithm
RH02	Post Impact Braking
RK05	WHEEL BRAKES TYPE REAR Rear brake 18' Reinforced 340x20 GG
RL02	COLLISION MITIGATION SUPPORT With Collision Mitigation Support Front, ver.1
RM03	COLLISION MITIG. & WARN. REAR With Rear Collision Mitigation
RN02	Hill Descent Control
RP03	Radartype with argus
RU09	STEERING WHEEL Steering wheel, 3 spoke, PU with unideco inlays, Sport
RV02	Escalated Emergency Stop EES Level 1
RX02	STAGGERED WHEEL Staggered wheels
RY05	VIBR. DAMPER STEERING WHEEL Vibration damper, version 4
T601	LAMINATED WINDOWS Tempered glass, side & rear windows
T702	RAINSENSOR Rain sensor
TM04	DECOR SIDE WINDOWS High gloss black decor side windows
TP05	ROOF RAILS Roof rails integrated Glossy black
TX04	D-pillar trim recharge
V102	PARKING TICKET HOLDER With Ticket holder
VC02	TPMS MENU FUNCTIONS in IHU TPMS, Reset menu

Co	ode	Option
VF	209	Parking assistance parking assistance, front and rear gen 3